National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Mumbai 400051, Scrip Code:CHEMBOND 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial 
Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of disposal by way of Gift 
of 19,27,024 (Nineteen Lakhs Twenty-Seven Thousand Twenty-Four only) equity shares of 
Chembond Material Technologies Limited (formerly known as Chembond Chemicals Limited) 
by me and transferred the same to my brother Mr. Sameer V. Shah, Promoter and Managing 
Director of Chembond Material Technologies Limited (formerly known as Chembond